Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2022/FY 2023

Thursday, September 2, 2021 | 8:00am - 4:30pm

HEARING SCHEDULE

8:10-8:25am FAO1 Preventing Forest Fragmentation and $1,805,000 Chris Knopf
Protecting Wildlife Habitat at the Edge
of the Boundary Waters

8:25-8:40am FAO02 Minnesota Forest Recovery Project: $9,579,900 Jim Manolis
Phase Il
8:40-8:55am FAO3 2022 Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape $8,450,000 Shannon
ACUB Phase X Wettstein
8:55-9:10am FAO4 Minnesota Forests for the Future $3,919,900 Christine
Phase IX Ostern
9:10-9:25am FAQO5 Big Woods Protection at Stieg Woods $1,108,000 Michael
Bauern
9:25-9:40am WAO1 Accelerating the Waterfowl $11,929,000 Eran Sandquist
Production Area Program - Phase XIV
9:40-9:55am WAO02 Wetland Habitat Protection and $6,629,000 Wayne Ostlie
Restoration Program - Phase 7
9:55-10:10am WAO3 Wild Rice Shoreland Protection - $2,000,000 Dan Steward
Phase VIII

BREAK 10:10-10:25am

10:25-10:40am WAO04 Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & $9,960,000 Jon Schneider
Restoration Program - Phase XI
10:40-10:55am WAO5 RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most $10,000,000 John Voz
productive habitat in Minnesota's
Prairie Pothole Region
10:55-11:10am WREO1 Living Shallow Lake Enhancement & $12,940,000 Jon Schneider
Wetland Restoration Initiative - Phase

Vil
11:10-11:25am WREO02 DNR Accelerated Shallow Lakes and $4,102,000 Ricky Lien
Wetland Enhancements Phase 14
11:25-11:40am PAO1 Accelerating the Wildlife Management ~ $13,852,300 Eran Sandquist
Area Program - Phase XIV
11:40-11:55am PAO2 RIM Grasslands Reserve Phase IV $9,000,000 John Voz

11:55am-12:10pm PAO3 Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership of $9,857,000 Sabin Adams
the Southern Red River Valley - Phase
Vil

LUNCH 12:10-1:10pm

Friends of the Boundary
Waters Wilderness

The Nature Conservancy
Morrison SWCD
MN DNR
City of Rogers
Pheasants Forever, Inc.
Minnesota Land Trust

BWSR

Ducks Unlimited

BWSR

Ducks Unlimited

MN DNR
Pheasants Forever, Inc.
BWSR

MN Prairie Chicken Society /
Pheasants Forever, Inc.



1:10-1:25pm

1:25-1:40pm

1:40-1:55pm

1:55-2:10pm

2:10-2:25pm

2:25-2:40pm

PAO4

PAO5

PAO6

PAO7

PAO8

PREO1

MN Prairie Recovery Program Phase
12
Enhanced Public Land - Open
Landscapes - Phase I

RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water -
Phase X
Northern Tallgrass Prairie National
Wildlife Refuge, Phase XllI
Martin County DNR WMA Phase 6

DNR Grassland Enhancement - Phase
14

$10,100,000

$4,353,400

$10,000,000
$6,584,100
$6,803,600

$10,396,700

Neal Feeken
Sabin Adams
Dusty Van
Thuyne
Ruth Thornton

Doug Hartke

Greg Hoch

The Nature Conservancy

Minnesota Sharp-Tailed
Grouse Society/Pheasants
Forever, Inc.

BWSR

The Nature Conservancy
Fox Lake Conservation

League, Inc.
MN DNR



