Thursday	, September	2, 2021
----------	-------------	---------

8:00am – 4:30pm

## **HEARING SCHEDULE**

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
8:10-8:25am	FA01	Preventing Forest Fragmentation and Protecting Wildlife Habitat at the Edge of the Boundary Waters	\$1,805,000	Chris Knopf	Friends of the Boundary Waters Wilderness
8:25-8:40am	FA02	Minnesota Forest Recovery Project: Phase II	\$9,579,900	Jim Manolis	The Nature Conservancy
8:40-8:55am	FA03	2022 Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape ACUB Phase X	\$8,450,000	Shannon Wettstein	Morrison SWCD
8:55-9:10am	FA04	Minnesota Forests for the Future Phase IX	\$3,919,900	Christine Ostern	MN DNR
9:10-9:25am	FA05	Big Woods Protection at Stieg Woods	\$1,108,000	Michael Bauern	City of Rogers
9:25-9:40am	WA01	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Program - Phase XIV	\$11,929,000	Eran Sandquist	Pheasants Forever, Inc.
9:40-9:55am	WA02	Wetland Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - Phase 7	\$6,629,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
9:55-10:10am	WA03	Wild Rice Shoreland Protection - Phase VIII	\$2,000,000	Dan Steward	BWSR

## BREAK 10:10-10:25am

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
10:25-10:40am	WA04	Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & Restoration Program - Phase XI	\$9,960,000	Jon Schneider	Ducks Unlimited
10:40-10:55am	WA05	RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most productive habitat in Minnesota's Prairie Pothole Region	\$10,000,000	John Voz	BWSR
10:55-11:10am	WRE01	Living Shallow Lake Enhancement & Wetland Restoration Initiative - Phase VIII	\$12,940,000	Jon Schneider	Ducks Unlimited
11:10-11:25am	WRE02	DNR Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland Enhancements Phase 14	\$4,102,000	Ricky Lien	MN DNR
11:25-11:40am	PA01	Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Program - Phase XIV	\$13,852,300	Eran Sandquist	Pheasants Forever, Inc.
11:40-11:55am	PA02	RIM Grasslands Reserve Phase IV	\$9,000,000	John Voz	BWSR
11:55am-12:10pm	PA03	Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership of the Southern Red River Valley - Phase VIII	\$9,857,000	Sabin Adams	MN Prairie Chicken Society / Pheasants Forever, Inc.

## LUNCH 12:10-1:10pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
1:10-1:25pm	PA04	MN Prairie Recovery Program Phase 12	\$10,100,000	Neal Feeken	The Nature Conservancy
1:25-1:40pm	PA05	Enhanced Public Land - Open Landscapes - Phase II	\$4,353,400	Sabin Adams	Minnesota Sharp-Tailed Grouse Society/Pheasants Forever, Inc.
1:40-1:55pm	PA06	RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water - Phase X	\$10,000,000	Dusty Van Thuyne	BWSR
1:55-2:10pm	PA07	Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife Refuge, Phase XIII	\$6,584,100	Ruth Thornton	The Nature Conservancy
2:10-2:25pm	PA08	Martin County DNR WMA Phase 6	\$6,803,600	Doug Hartke	Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
2:25-2:40pm	PRE01	DNR Grassland Enhancement - Phase 14	\$10,396,700	Greg Hoch	MN DNR